automatic conversion of all outstanding shares of Convertible Preferred Stock
and the reclassification of the value of Series A Preferred Stock to additional
paid-in capital. Pro forma net tangible book value per share is determined by
dividing the pro forma net tangible book value of the Company (total tangible
assets less total liabilities) by the total pro forma number of shares of Common
Stock outstanding, including shares of Common Stock resulting from the
conversion of the Convertible Preferred Stock. After giving effect to the sale
of the 2,000,000 shares of Common Stock offered by the Company hereby at an
assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, and after deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable
by the Company (resulting in estimated net proceeds of $26,900,000), the
adjusted pro forma net tangible book value of the Company as of June 30, 1998,
would have been $32,272,000, or $3.32 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of $2.62 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $11.68 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates the per share dilution:

<TABLE>
<S>   <C>   <C>
Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $15.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30,
1998.....  $0.70

Pro forma increase attributable to new investors.....   2.62
-----

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the
Offering.....   3.32

------
Pro forma dilution per share to new investors(1).....   $11.68

======
</TABLE>

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 1998,
the difference between the number of shares of Common Stock purchased from the
Company, the total consideration paid to the Company and the average price per
share paid by the existing stockholders and by the new investors (at an assumed
initial public offering price of $15.00 per share before deduction of estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses):

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION(1)
---------------------   ----------------------   AVERAGE PRICE

NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PER SHARE
------   -------   ------   -------   -------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Existing stockholders(1)(2)...   7,716,740   79.4%   $11,334,000   27.4%   $ 1.47
New investors(1).....   2,000,000   20.6   30,000,000   72.6   15.00

----------   -----   -----------   -----   ------
Total.....   9,716,740   100.0%   $41,334,000   100.0%

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

==========   =====   ===========   =====
</TABLE>

---------------
(1) The foregoing table assumes no exercise of the Underwriters' over-allotment

option and no exercise of stock options outstanding at June 30, 1998. As of
July 15, 1998, the Company had 5,277,283 shares of Common Stock reserved for
issuance under the Company's stock plans of which 2,085,408 shares were